after the Offering, or an increase of $0.71 per share attributable to the
purchase of the Shares by investors in this Offering.

  If only the minimum number of Shares is sold, the Company will have
1,990,000 shares outstanding upon completion of the Offering. The post
offering pro forma net tangible book value of the Company will be $1,031,636
or $0.52 per share, approximately. This would result in dilution to investors
in this Offering of $4.73 per share or 90% from the public offering price of
$5.25 per Share. Net tangible book value per share would increase to the
benefit of present shareholders from $0.01 prior to the Offering to $0.52
after the Offering, or an increase of $0.51 per share attributable to the
purchase of the Shares by investors in this Offering.

  The following table sets forth the estimated net tangible book value per
share after the Offering and the dilution to persons purchasing Shares based
on the foregoing minimum and maximum offering assumptions

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   MINIMUM(1)   MAXIMUM(2)
   ----------   ----------
   <S>   <C>   <C>
   Initial public offering price (per share).....   $5.25   $5.25
   Net tangible book value per share before the
   Offering.....   $0.01   $0.01
   Increase per share attributable to payments by new
   investors.....   $0.51   $0.71
   Pro forma net tangible book value per share after
   the Offering.....   $0.52   $0.72
   Dilution per share to new investors.....   $4.73(90%)   $4.53(86%)
</TABLE>

   8

   COMPARATIVE DATA

  The following charts illustrate the pro forma proportionate ownership in the
Company. upon completion of the Offering under alternative minimum and maximum
offering assumptions, of present shareholders and of investors in this
Offering, compared to the relative amounts paid and contributed to capital of
the Company by present shareholders and by investors in this Offering,
assuming no changes in net tangible book value other than those resulting from
the Offering.

   MINIMUM OFFERING

[…]

DIVIDEND POLICY

  The Company has never paid any cash dividends on its Common Stock and does

not anticipate paying any cash dividends in the future. The Company currently
intends to retain future earnings, if any, to fund the development and growth
of its business.

   10

   CAPITALIZATION

  The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Company as of
December 31, 1996 and as adjusted to give effect to the sale by the Company of
a minimum of 240,000 Units at an offering price of $5.25 per Unit and the
application of the net proceeds of $1,013,700 therefrom and as adjusted to
give effect to the sale by the Company of a maximum of 342,857 Units at an
offering price of $5.25 per Unit and the application of the net proceeds of
$1,483,500 therefrom.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   DECEMBER 31, MINIMUM AS  MAXIMUM AS
   1996(1)   ADJUSTED   ADJUSTED
   ------------ ----------  ----------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Short-term debt:
  Accounts payable.....  $   8,304  $   8,304  $   8,304
  Notes payable.....   86,514   86,514   86,514
  Interest payable.....   4,907   4,907   4,907
  Accrued expenses.....   9,778   9,778   9,778
   ----------  ----------  ----------
   Total short-term debt.....  $  109,503  $  109,503  $  109,503
   ==========  ==========  ==========
Stockholders' equity:
  Common Stock, no par value
   shares authorized.....  25,000,000  25,000,000  25,000,000
   issued and outstanding.....   1,750,000   1,990,000   2,092,857
  Additional paid-in capital.....  $  165,738  $1,425,738  $1,965,738
  Accumulated deficit.....   (147,802)   (147,802)   (147,802)
   ----------  ----------  ----------
   Total stockholders' equity (deficit)...  $   17,936  $1,277,936  $1,817,936
   ==========  ==========  ==========
</TABLE>
- --------
(1) Please note all calculations are based upon Company as a corporation as of
   December 31, 1996 for purposes of calculating these charts even though the
   Company was a partnership until April 1, 1997.

   11

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

  The following selected financial data are qualified by reference to, and
should be read in conjunction with, the Financial Statements, related Notes to
Financial Statements and Report of Independent Public Accountants, and
Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations contained elsewhere herein. The following tables summarize certain
selected financial data of the Company for the period from July 1, 1995 to
June 30, 1996 (audited), and the nine months ended March 31, 1997 (unaudited).